CH \$465.00 59138

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM672503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ankura Trust Company, LLC, as Collateral Agent		09/03/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maverick Gaming LLC	
Street Address:	2926 Montessouri Street	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89117	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5913885	MAVERICK GAMING
Registration Number:	5913887	MAVERICK GAMING
Registration Number:	5913888	MAVERICK GAMING
Registration Number:	5913891	MAVERICK GAMING
Serial Number:	88537275	
Serial Number:	88537284	
Serial Number:	88505648	ACE'S POKER
Serial Number:	88505656	ACE'S POKER
Serial Number:	88505661	ACE'S POKER
Serial Number:	88505669	ACE'S POKER
Serial Number:	88505687	DRAGON TIGER CASINO
Serial Number:	88505695	DRAGON TIGER CASINO
Serial Number:	88508085	DRAGON TIGER CASINO
Serial Number:	88508095	DRAGON TIGER CASINO
Serial Number:	88505704	MACAU LEGEND
Serial Number:	88505714	MACAU LEGEND
Serial Number:	88509715	MAVERICK CASINO
Serial Number:	88509730	MAVERICK CASINO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007413 FRAME: 0858

900641496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129932622

Email: gayle.grocke@lw.com
Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP
Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065922-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle D. Grocke
SIGNATURE:	/gdg/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Maverick - Ankura Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Maverick - Ankura Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Maverick - Ankura Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Maverick - Ankura Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Maverick - Ankura Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of September 3, 2021 (the "Release"), is made by Ankura Trust Company, LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of Maverick Gaming LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 20, 2020, by and among Grantor and Collateral Agent, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on March 23, 2020 at reel 6898 frame 0298, (the "Trademark <u>Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, and releases all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement, Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to Grantor.

Collateral Agent hereby acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantor. Collateral Agent authorizes the Grantor or its designees to record this Release with the USPTO and any other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantor.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

400394591.6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date hereof.

ANKURA TRUST COMPANY, LLC, as Collateral Agent

Name

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement Termination]

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark	Ser. No. Status	Goods/Services
Hat Design	88/537,275	41: Entertainment services, namely, casino gaming; providing casino services featuring a casino players
	Pending Application	rewards program; conducting and providing facilities for casino gaming contests and tournaments; Entertainment services in the nature of live music, concerts, comedy and variety show; conducting live blackjack card game tournaments
Hat Design	88/537,284	43: Hotels, resort hotel services; provision of convention, conference, exhibition and meeting
	Pending application	facilities; restaurant services; bar services, cafes; cafeterias; catering; buffet-style restaurants; cocktail lounges; snack bar services
ACE'S POKER and Design	88/505,648	41: Entertainment services, namely, casino gaming; providing casino services featuring a casino players
ACE'S SE POKER	Pending application	rewards program; conducting and providing facilities for casino gaming contests and tournaments; Entertainment services in the nature of live music, concerts, comedy and variety show; conducting live blackjack card game tournaments
ACE'S POKER and Design	88/505,656 Pending application	43: Hotels, resort hotel services; provision of convention, conference, exhibition and meeting facilities; restaurant services; bar services, cafes; cafeterias; catering; buffet-style restaurants; cocktail lounges; snack bar services
ACE'S POKER and Design	88/505,661 Pending	41: Entertainment services, namely, casino gaming; providing casino services featuring a casino players rewards program; conducting and providing
s o g Poker	application	facilities for casino gaming contests and tournaments; Entertainment services in the nature of live music, concerts, comedy and variety show; conducting live blackjack card game tournaments
	99/505 660	
ACE'S POKER and Design	88/505,669 Pending application	43: Hotels, resort hotel services; provision of convention, conference, exhibition and meeting facilities; restaurant services; bar services, cafes; cafeterias; catering; buffet-style restaurants; cocktail lounges; snack bar services
POKER		
DRAGON TIGER CASINO	88/505,687	41: Entertainment services, namely, casino gaming; providing casino services featuring a casino players

Trademark	Ser. No. Status	Goods/Services
	Pending application	rewards program; conducting and providing facilities for casino gaming contests and tournaments; Entertainment services in the nature of live music, concerts, comedy and variety show; conducting live blackjack card game tournaments
DRAGON TIGER CASINO	88/505,695 Pending application	43: Hotels, resort hotel services; provision of convention, conference, exhibition and meeting facilities; restaurant services; bar services, cafes; cafeterias; catering; buffet-style restaurants; cocktail lounges; snack bar services
DRAGON TIGER CASINO and Design DRAGON TIGER	88/508,085 Pending application	41: Entertainment services, namely, casino gaming; providing casino services featuring a casino players rewards program; conducting and providing facilities for casino gaming contests and tournaments; Entertainment services in the nature of live music, concerts, comedy and variety show; conducting live blackjack card game tournaments
DRAGON TIGER CASINO and Design DRAGON TIGER	88/508,095 Pending application	43: Hotels, resort hotel services; provision of convention, conference, exhibition and meeting facilities; restaurant services; bar services, cafes; cafeterias; catering; buffet-style restaurants; cocktail lounges; snack bar services
MACAU LEGEND	88/505,704 Pending application	41: Entertainment services, namely, casino gaming; providing casino services featuring a casino players rewards program; conducting and providing facilities for casino gaming contests and tournaments; Entertainment services in the nature of live music, concerts, comedy and variety show; conducting live blackjack card game tournaments
MACAU LEGEND	88/505,704 \$\$/505 714 Pending application	43: Hotels, resort hotel services; provision of convention, conference, exhibition and meeting facilities; restaurant services; bar services, cafes; cafeterias; catering; buffet-style restaurants; cocktail lounges; snack bar services
MAVERICK CASINO	88/509,715 Pending application	41: Entertainment services, namely, casino gaming; providing casino services featuring a casino players rewards program; conducting and providing facilities for casino gaming contests and tournaments; Entertainment services in the nature of live music, concerts, comedy and variety show; conducting live blackjack card game tournaments

Trademark	Ser. No. Status	Goods/Services
MAVERICK CASINO	88/509,730	43: Hotels, resort hotel services; provision of convention, conference, exhibition and meeting
	Pending application	facilities
	appiication	

Trademark	Reg No.	Goods/Services
	Reg. Date	
MAVERICK GAMING	5,913,885 11/19/2019	41: Entertainment services, namely, casino gaming; providing casino services featuring a casino players rewards program; conducting and providing facilities for casino gaming contests and tournaments; Entertainment services in the nature of live music, concerts, comedy and variety show; conducting live blackjack card game tournaments
MAVERICK GAMING	5,913,887 11/19/2019	43: Hotels, resort hotel services; provision of convention, conference, exhibition and meeting facilities; restaurant services; bar services, cafes; cafeterias; catering; buffet-style restaurants; cocktail lounges; snack bar services
MAVERICK GAMING and Design	5,913,888 11/19/2019	41: Entertainment services, namely, casino gaming; providing casino services featuring a casino players rewards program; conducting and providing facilities for casino gaming contests and tournaments; Entertainment services in the nature of live music, concerts, comedy and variety show; conducting live blackjack card game tournaments
MAVERICK GAMING and Design MAVERICK SAMING	5,913,891 11/19/2019	43: Hotels, resort hotel services; provision of convention, conference, exhibition and meeting facilities; restaurant services; bar services, cafes; cafeterias; catering; buffet-style restaurants; cocktail lounges; snack bar services

RECORDED: 09/03/2021